

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT  
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16087 / 2015

Shri Phool Chand

----Petitioner

Versus

Munni Bie &Ors

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Ankur Dayma

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Visnhu Bohra

Mr.Phool Chand – petitioner present in  
peson

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.N.BHANDARI**

**Order**

**23/10/2017**

Heard on the application.

The petitioner, present in person, prays for liberty to engage an Advocate other than, who was engaged earlier.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection to it.

Accordingly, the application is allowed. The petitioner would be at liberty to engage an Advocate other than earlier engaged by him.

(MN BHANDARI) J.

Preeti, PA/41