

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT  
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16087 / 2015

Shri Phool Chand

----Petitioner

Versus

Munni Bie &Ors

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pradeep Singh for Mr. Rajvir Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. NK Maloo, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Ajit Maloo

Mr. Daulat Sharma for Mr. MM Ranjan, Sr.  
Adv. - for applicant

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.N.BHANDARI**

**Order**

**08/11/2017**

The application submitted by learned counsel for applicant for transposition of respondent No.3-Saroj Meena as petitioner in this case is dismissed, however, she would be at liberty to file a fresh writ petition, if so chooses.

List this case on 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2017.

(MN BHANDARI) J.

FRBOHRA

सत्यमेव जयते