

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 16087/2015

Shri Phool Chand

----Petitioner

Versus

Munni Bie Andors

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pradeep Singh on behalf of
Mr. Rajvir Sharma
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Srivastav
Mr. N. K. Maloo

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

06/03/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time as he has been recently engaged.

Three weeks time is granted.

List this case on 10th April, 2019, as prayed.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

Gourav/52

सत्यमेव जयते