

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16087/2015

Shri Phool Chand

----Petitioner

Versus

Munni Bie And ors

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5785/2018

Saroj

----Petitioner

Versus

Munni Bie And Ors

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nikhil Yadav, Adv. for
Mr. Abhi Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Agarwal, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vishnu Bohra, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Rajveer Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Maloo, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

23/09/2022

Learned counsel for the applicant-Mr.Pradeep Singh, will furnish a copy of impleadment application to learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel is granted time to do the needful.

List these matters after two weeks.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

Bhavnesk Kumawat/Ramesh Vaishnav