


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16087/2015

Shri Phool Chand Son Of Shri Soni Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

Munni Bie Daughter Of Shri Narain Meena, Wife Of Shri Hemraj

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5785/2018

Saroj

----Petitioner

Versus

Munni Bie And Ors

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. M. M. Ranjan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Yashwardhan Tolani
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N. K. Maloo, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pratush Sharma Mr. Ajay Kumar Tanenia

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN
Order

12/05/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice of SBCWP No. 5785/2018 to learned counsel for the respondents as other side is duly represented by same advocate as in SBCWP No. 16087/2015. Learned counsel for the petitioner is also directed to supply copy of the writ petition to the newly impleaded respondent No. 7.

Additionally, '*dasti*' service is permitted.

Needful be done within a period of one week.

List these matters for final disposal in last week of July, 2023.

(SAMEER JAIN),J