


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16087/2015

Shri Phool Chand Son Of Shri Soni Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

Munni Bie & ors

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5785/2018

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Meenal Bhargava for Mr. Abhi Goyal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Praveen Kumar Jain Mr. Ram Singh Gurjar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

07/04/2025

Learned counsel for the applicant wants to withdraw the application no.1/2024.

The application is dismissed accordingly.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

PRAGATI/169-170